# PHONOSolog

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(ridaless)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Filone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
<b>,</b> ,
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200208689132

06/16/11--01023--002 \*\*105.00

THE PHIESE

D. BRUCE
JUN 17 2011
EXAMINER

### **COVER LETTER**

10.	Division of C				
SUBJ	ECT: VERTI	CAL FORCE, INC.			
		Name of R	esulting Florida Profit Corp	poration	<del></del>
			ticles of Incorporation, ofit Corporation" in acc		
Please	e return all corr	espondence concerning	g this matter to:		
Carol	e Dayton				
		Contact Person			
Verti	cal Force, L	.LC			
		Firm/Company			
3818	Cardenal Ave	·			
		Address			
RUSI	KIN FL 33573	3			AR E
	C	City, State and Zip Code			552 6
rweir	ner@rorywei	ner.com be used for future annual r	enort notification)		FS I M
	•	on concerning this ma	•		REAL OF THE PARTY
Rory	B. Weiner		at ( 813 ) 681	-3300	
	Name of Cor	ntact Person		me Telephone Number	
Enclo	sed is a check	for the following amou	int:		
<b>□</b> \$10	5.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	□\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and	

# **STREET ADDRESS:**

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Status

# **MAILING ADDRESS:**

Certificate of Status

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

# **Certificate of Conversion**

For

### "Other Business Entity"

Into

### Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of

Conversion is:
VERTICAL FORCE, LLC
Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company 1000000389  (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on July 2, 2009
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation:</u>
VERTICAL FORCE, INC.
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is

conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.607.1115, F.S., in effecting the

conversion.

currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this 27 day of MAY	, 20   .			
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporat Individual signing affirms that the facts stated in the a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155,	is document are true. Any false inform	nation	const	itutes
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman Director, Coselected, an Incorporator: John L. Suppas DOA Title:	Officer, or if Directors or Officers have	e not b l Fai -	oeen Hav	nez
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business stated in this document are true. Any false information s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required signature(s).	tion constitutes a third degree felony a	s provi	ided f	
Signature: A Sharpe In Cambe J D Printed Name: 30nn 25 14 Pl as POA	entances Deeve of atte	Erne	8	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	<u>-</u>		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	<del>-</del> -		
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:	- -		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	- - <u>I</u>		
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:	LAHASS	NI MIIL I	Harbara and American
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:	A PERSE	透透器	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of ALL General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:	RIDA	en en	
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.				
All others: Signature of an authorized person.				
Fees:  Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)			

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

3818 Cardenal Avenue Ruskin, FL 33573  ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corpor  AND La	street address		dress, if different is:
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corpor  AND La			
Any La			
Any La		D. 1415 6 6	
Any La		Пиро	
Any La		Dura	
	awfu		
	-		<b>`</b>
	avviu		っし
ARTICLE IV SHARES			
The number of shares of stock is:	10,000		
	·	TO DO TO DE	
Name and Title: Carole Dayton, F	<b>FICERS AND/OR DI</b> President		
Address: 3818 Cardenal A		Address:	
Ruskin, FL 33573			
- Control of the Cont		<del></del>	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
A didwoon.		A ddross:	
<del>_</del>			Peri (1)
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	<u> </u>
Address:		Address:	- 50
		Rory B. Weiner,	<u>. Fr S 11</u>
		Proty D. TVERIET,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ARTICLE VI REGISTER			m ×
		ceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name: Rory B. Weine Address: 671 W. Lumsd	<del></del>		
Brandon, FL 3	<del>_</del>	-	<u> </u>
			A Committee of the Comm
ARTICLE VII INCORPOR	<del></del>		
The <u>name and address</u> of the Inconverse Name: Carole Dayton	orporator is:		
Address: 3818 Cardenal	Avenue	<del></del>	
Ruskin, FL 335	73		